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124th Annual Reunion
 Saturday, May 26, 2007

* Elysburg Fire Company
 Elysburg, PA

e 6:00 pm Banquet

* 7:00 pm Business Meeting

 Afterglow until 11:30 pm

Anniversary Classes

» Decennia
1927 - 1937 - 1947
1967 - 1977 - 1987 - 1997

* Silver Anniversary
1982

e Golden Anniversary
1957

 FiveYear Anniversary
2002

PRrREsSIDENT'S MESSAGE

Being President of the Shamokin
Area High School Alumni Association
is a great deal like experiencing the
construction of along road. You can
turn around and view theresultsof hard
work and effort. The bumps, boulders
and ditches that were once on that path
have been replaced by a smooth ribbon
of asphalt. You canlook ahead and see
avast expanse of land in front of you,
with a wide range of possibilities
waiting to be accomplished. For 124
years, the members of the Alumni
Association have been working to
smooth the way for graduates of
Shamokin Area to accomplish their
individual goals as they look toward
their futures. Like that road, it also
provides a route back to the memories
and places we hold in our hearts.

The work of the Alumni committees
enables us, as members, to meet at the
reunion and look back on our own
journeys. Thework of other committees
alows usto sharein the anticipation of
the graduates, those new association
members, who are eyeing the endless
possibilities that await them on their

journeys. TheAlumni Association itself
is continuing to journey forward,
increasing in sizewith every graduating
class, increasing the number of
scholarships for our graduates and
providing its membership with a
website to keep us connected and
informed from wherever our journeys
have taken us. It isatradition of hard
work that has enabled this association
to grow and flourish in three centuries.
Next year, another milestone will be
reached as we celebrate our 125®
anniversary.

As both an alumni member and
educator in the Shamokin Area School
District, | appreciate the work of the
Alumni Association from many
perspectives. | salute the generous
benefactors, officers past and present,
and committee members who have
enabled us to reach this point in the
road. | invite all of you reading this
letter to become actively involved with
thisgreat organization asavolunteer or
committee member. It is truly a
rewarding experience!

April 2007

Please accept thisinvitation to attend
the 124" Annual Reunion of the
Shamokin Area High School Alumni
Association, when wetake abreak from
our individual journeys to look ahead
to the future with our graduates and
reminisce with the alumni membersin
attendance. | look forward to meeting
you there.

Best wishes,
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller
Class of 1974

Messace FrRoM THE PRINCIPAL

On behalf of the administration,
faculty, staff and school board
members of Shamokin Area School
District, | would like to welcome all
alumni to the annual meeting of the
Shamokin Area High School Alumni
Association.  Your interest in
providing our students with
scholarships has been extremely
generous and | would like to
commend you for this.

This year, once again, | can
proudly announce that our school
continuesto move forward and our
students continue to achieve many
successes. Many of our students
will further their education at
universities, colleges, trade
schools, and in the armed services.
Academically, this past year we
have added an advanced placement
psychology course and for the

second consecutive year we have
offered college courses to our
students within our school facility
during the regular school day. We
have also implemented a middle-
school concept with our seventh
and eighth grade students in order
to help with their transition from
junior high school to senior high
school.

Musically, our students and
programs still excel. This year we
served as host for the PMEA District
8 Orchestra Festival and all of our
musical productions and concerts
continue to attract large audiences.
Athletically, several of our athletic
teams have qualified for district
playoffsand many individual athletes
have been recognized for individual
honors as well. Our students and
programs are alive and well!

Once again, | commend you for
your efforts and generosity. You
have helped our students by
affording them opportunities that
otherwise might not have been
possible.

Enjoy your visit with classmates,
friends, and family. Best wishes
and enjoy your reunion weekend.

Sincerely,
Chris J. Venna
Principal
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SECRETARY'S REPORT

Minutes - May 27, 2006
Meeting/Banquet

The Shamokin Area High School
Alumni Association’s 123rd annual
reunion was held on May 27th at
Masser’s Banquet Hall in Paxinos,
PA. A total of 267 were present.
Books from the 25th, 50th, 75th
and 100th anniversaries were on
display along with books
containing names of contributors
over the years to the general and
educational century clubs. The
Banquet began with President
John Klinger ‘68 welcoming
everyone to the festivities. The
invocation was given by Rev.
James Williams ‘56 followed by the
pledge to the flag and signing of
“God Bless America.”

Upon completion of dinner, the
business meeting commenced with
President John Klinger asking all
Veterans to stand and be
recognized. President Klinger then
asked all to stand for a moment of
silence for military veterans. A
motion to accept the annual
secretary and treasurer report as
written in the bulletin was given
by Shirley Fisher Jackson ‘51 and
second by Garth Hall ‘56. All were
in favor.

The class of 2006 presented their
pennant and the class was
recognized. Presenting the
pennant were Nathan Schwalm,
Dustin Venn, and Sara Coulbourn.

Bonnie Klinger introduced a
barbershop quartet  from
Shamokin Area Junior-Senior
High school. Members of the
quartet were Meredith Szymanski,
Emily Hollick, Wendy Jaeger and
Amber Carnuccio. Bonnie Klinger
recognized Jim Krebs ‘56 for his
outstanding dedication to the
quartet as their coach.

Garth Hall was commended for his
dedication and time spent selling
miniature wooden replicas of
historical buildings symbolizing
the Shamokin area. Through his
efforts over $11,000 has been
donated to the scholarship fund.

Door prizes were presented by
Mary Anne (Pitorak) Miller and
Susan Kropinski with the
assistance from member of the
current senior class. A total of 46
door prizes were awarded.

Vice President Mary Anne
(Pitorak) Miller recognized the
anniversary classes and informed

the alumni and guests that
$110,000 will be going out in
scholarships.

Classes presenting gifts were:
Class of 1941 - gift is forthcoming

Class of 1946 - Lorraine Strausser
presented $1946 to the scholarship
fund and $446 to the general fund.

Class of 1961 - Joan (Weller)
Coplay presented $500 to the
general fund donated by Andrew
Wheeler.

Class 0of 1951 - Nancy (Updegrove)
Price presented $3350 to the
general fund and $3350 to the
scholarship.

Class of 1975 - a letter was read
and a check was presented in the
sum of $314.99.

Class of 1956 - Winifred Glinck
Nemecek presented $7000 to the
Educational School Fund. The
contributions to the fund are in
memory of the following: Harry
Adams $1825; all teachers $500;
Frank Pufnack $150; John Brehm
$50; Phyllis Wayne $100; John
Glennon $100; Thomas Unger $50;
William and Erma Updegrove
$100; Margaret (Walsh) Koslow
$100; all deceased class members
$100; and Carol Yost $50. Class
member Jim Latsha presented
$4,356 to the general fund. The
amount of $1,956 was contributed
to the Richard Hilbush Fund. In
addition, Joanne (Yarworth) Krebs
presented $2,500 donated by
William Garth Hall is to be used
to establish a Memorial Fund in
the name of Sara Wiest Hall. The
total contribution was $13,312.

Class of 1931 - Celebrating their
Diamond Anniversary were asked
to stand and be recognized; five
members were in attendance.

The Distance Award was given to
Sandy Herb ‘566 who is from
Arizona.

The golden anniversary class
members were asked to stand and
be recognized. A gift was presented
to each member present.

Irvin Liachowitz of the education
trust committee announced the
winners of the alumni scholarship
testing. The scholarships are for
each of four years of college.
Fourteen awards were given
ranging from $600 to $2500 from

Coal Township and Shamokin
Alumni Associations.

Winners, their awards, and future
plans are as follows:

Nathan Schwalm, $2,500,
microbiology, Pennsylvania State
University

Essie Reed, $2,500, biology,
Bloomsburg University

Edward Albert III, $2,500,
administration, McCann School of
Business

Nicole Lawrence, $2,300, broadcast
journalism, Ithaca College

Paul Varano, $2,000, pre-medical,
Pennsylvania State University
Sarah Hartman, $2,000, English,
Wilkes University

Emily Hollick, $2,000, marketing
and advertising, Bloomsburg
University

Corol Moore, $2,000, nursing,
Indiana University of Pennsylvania
Kevin Forbes, $1,800, zoology,
Luzerne County Community
College and Bloomsburg University
Luther Haupt, $1,600, forensic
science, Pennsylvania State
University

Sarah Lucas, $1,400, biology,
Pennsylvania State University
Charles Long, $1,200, psychology,
Susquehanna University
Katherine Hopta, $900, nuclear
medicine technology, Indiana
University of Pennsylvania

Trina Eby, $600, genetic engineering,
Cedar Crest College

Chris Venna, Junior-Senior High
School Principal, commended the
alumni association for its work done
for the students. He reported that
academics are doing well, with
several college courses now offered
to high school students during their
day. The district environthon team
has done well, and Shamokin Area’s
stock market team placed second in
the state. He reported the
basketball, swimming, softball and
girls soccer qualified for state
playoffs. This year’s musical
“Copacabana” was outstanding and
several students attained district,
regional and state music
recognition. Venna stated many
students are involved in community
services, which include volunteering
at area hospitals, Salvation Army,
Special Olympics and American
Cancer Society’s Relay for Life, to
name a few. Venna commended
James Zack, new superintendent, as
an excellent leader and to be well
qualified for the position.

James Booth, president of the
scholarship committee, nominated

three new members for a five-year
term: Myron Moskowitz, Tom
Olcese and Ronald Chamberlain.
This motion was second by Helen
Jane Murphy. Membership was in
favor.

William Korbich, alumni treasurer,
announced the Coal Township
Alumni asked to become a part of
Shamokin Area High School Alumni
Association. The bylaws of
Shamokin Area Alumni state only
graduates of Shamokin High School
can be members. Korbich made a
motion to amend the bylaws to
allow Coal Township alumni to
become members. Motion was
seconded and approved by
membership.

Nominations for alumni officers
were presented by Susan Kropinski
with a motion to accept slate. The
slate was second by Jerry Engle ‘42.
Membership elected new slate of
officers.

Mary Anne Pitorak Miller,
President; Barry “Mike” Buriak,
Vice President, William Korbich,
Treasurer, Karen Wilk Colangelo,
Secretary; Helen Jane Murphy,
Historian, Jeffrey Clutcher,
Registrar

President Klinger congratulated the
slate and introduced “Mike” Buriak
to the membership.

William Korbich thanked the class
of 2006 for a great attendance. Anita
Shaffer, teacher, was thanked for
her commitment to the alumni and
for her assistance throughout the
years. Mrs. Schwalm and Mrs.
Venn, class of 2006 advisors, were
recognized and thanked for their
assistance. Mr. Korbich also took
this time to congratulate the
scholarship recipients and informed
them they will receive notification
through mail from M&T Bank.

After the business meeting
concluded with the singing of the
Alma Mater and benediction
everyone was invited to remain for
the Afterglow festivities. Music was
provided by Vic Boris Sound
Expression. A buffet was also
served.

Karen (Wilk) Colangelo
Secretary
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1924 2.00 1954 16.00 1978 8.00
1927 2.00 1955 50.00 1979 6.00
1931 12.00 1956 82.00 1980 6.00
1932 8.00 1957 23.00 1981 54.00
1934 4.00 1958 57.00 1982 4.00
1935 4.00 1959 22.00 1983 2.00
1936 16.00 1960 17.00 1984 12.00
1937 44.00 1961 39.00 1985 6.00
1938 24.00 1962 12.00 1986 4.00
1939 16.00 1963 14.00 1987 6.00
1940 30.00 1964 16.00 1989 4.00
1941 88.00 1965 20.00 1990 4.00
1942 40.00 1966 18.00 1993 4.00
1943 36.00 1967 39.00 1994 2.00
1944 34.00 1968 18.00 1996 4.00
1945 64.00 1969 26.00 1997 6.00
1946 152.00 1970 20.00 1998 2.00
1947 38.00 1971 8.00 2001 2.00
1948 42.00 1972 20.00 2002 2.00
1949 24.00 1973 10.00 2004 2.00
1950 36.00 1974 16.00 2005 4.00
1951 100.00 1975 8.00 2006 360.00
1952 56.00 1976 58.00
1953 38.00 1977 30.00
2006 SCHOLARSHIP

* WINNERS

Award Amount I ndividual College Attending

14th award $ 600 Trina Eby Cedar Crest College

13th award $ 900 Katherine Hopta Indiana University of Pennsylvania

12th award $1200 CharlesLong Susquehanna University

11th award $1400 Sarah Lucas Pennsylvania State University

10th award $1600 Luther Haupt Pennsylvania State University
9th award $1800 Kevin Forbes Luzerne County Community College

and Bloomsburg University

8th award $2000 Corol Moore Indiana University of Pennsylvania

7th award $2000 Emily Hollick Bloomsburg University

6th award $2000 Sarah Hartman Wilkes College

5th award $2000 Paul Varano Pennsylvania State University

4th award $2300 Nicole Lawrence Ithaca College

3rd award $2500 Edward Albert 111 McCann School of Business

2nd award $2500 Essie Reed Bloomsburg University

1st award $2500 Nathan Schwalm Pennsylvania State University

2005 Scholarship Winner 4th award $2000 Ryan L etcavage Pennsylvania State University
Our apology to Ryan Letcavage who was inadvertently listed incorrectly in last year’s Newsletter.



Alumni Association News Page 4

ANNUAL BANQUET

The 124th Annual Reunion will be held on Saturday, May 26, 2007. Due to scheduling conflicts,
this year’s Banquet will be moved to the Elysburg Fire Co., Elysburg, PA. The meal will be
prepared and served by Masser’s Catering. We will need help setting up on Friday afternoon and
Saturday morning. The fire company will do the clean up.

HerLp WANTED!

Our group is the oldest continuing Alumni Association in the United States. In order for an
organization to continue to operate successfully, it needs active involvement from its members.

Those of you who have moved a great distance from the Shamokin area can help by giving us
financial and moral support. Many of you in the area could become active in the operation of the
association.

Itis getting more difficult to find new leaders to serve. The executive committee has noidea who
is interested in serving as an officer or on a committee. If you are interested in getting involved
or would like to suggest an individual who would be interested in helping, please contact any
officer of the association. You may want to consider attending any of the 3 meetings (September,
January and April) to see how you can help.

GED GRrRADUATES

We have 3 peopleto add to our list of Shamokin Area Graduates who completed the G.E.D. program. G.E.D.
means “ General Education Development.” Thisis a marvelous achievement for any individual who had to
leave school for various reasons.

CONGRATULATIONS! Pleaseinclude in al your class reunions as follows:

Laura Mikulak .........cccccoooiiiiieiececeee e 2000

Kimberly SOder ..o 2005

JUIALONG ..o 2004

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION OFFICERS ~ Notice:

Mary Ann Pitorak Miller '74 ............... President As customary, no t.' Cli( etst\)/(\gfll be SOIdd at the door.
Barry Michael Buriak '62 ........... Vice President Secure your tickets ) ore Friday, Ma_y_
Karen Wilk Colangelo 85 .................. Secretary 18, 2007 at any Shamokin Bank or by writing
William Korbich 54 .........cccovveeuean.. Treasurer William E. Korbich, Treasurer at 1110 E. Kase .,
Jeffrey CIUtCher 78 .......cccccvvvereveinnnn, Registrar Shamokin, PA 17872. Please enclose a self-
Helen Jane Murphy 43 ........ccccoceue..... Historian addressed, stamped envelope for return.
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TREASURER’S REPORT

$39,631.12

BALANCE JANUARY 1, 2006 $7,043.35
Receipts
Dues $2,053.00
General Fund $21,115.99
Interest in Checking Account $10.04
Interest on Trust Fund $1,528.33
Banquet $5,287.00
Leona Adams Trust $3.41
Awards Transfer from Savings $2,590.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS $32,587.77
General Fund Expenditures
Postage $269.64 *
Printing $158.91 *
Office $389.67 *
Insurance $267.00 *
Audit $380.00 *
Rent $250.00 *
Safe Deposit Box $99.00 *
Hall of Fame Donation $100.00
J Links Computers $119.88
Totem Pole $80.00
Homecoming $50.00
Bulk Mailing Permit $160.00
Treasurer $1,500.00 *
Registrar $1,000.00 *
Scholastic Awards $2,590.00 *
Subject Awards $350.00 *
Taxes $15.00 *
Bank Charge $11.38
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES $7,790.48
Reunion Expenses
Newsletter Printing $8,097.42 *
Mailing $2,057.82 *
Return Mail $580.96 *
Program $477.00 *
Tickets $79.50 *
Flowers $37.10 *
Dinner and Afterglow $4,684.78 *
Band $390.00 *
Supplies $25.00 *
Engraving $39.80 *
Fifty Year Gifts $875.00 *
Prizes $368.45 *
TOTAL REUNION EXPENSES $17,712.83
TOTAL EXPENSES $25,503.31
CHECKBOOK BALANCE December 31, 2006 $14,127.81
H. Richard Hilbush Scholarship Fund
Balance January 1, 2006 $19,180.17
Interest 2006 $654.89
Deposits $2,986.00
Less Award - Autumn Grahowski ($150.00)
Less Award - Leonard Schlegle ($150.00)
Balance December 31, 2006 $22,521.06
Peter J. Malafi Scholarship Fund
Balance January 1, 2006 $16,459.93
Interest 2006 $520.60
Deposits $614.00
Less Award - Sarah Snyder ($200.00)
Less Award - Travis Sobotor ($200.00)
Balance December 31, 2006 $17,194.53
Scott Bramhall Salutatorian Memorial
Balance January 1, 2006 $5,392.48
Interest 2006 $180.02
Deposits $500.00
Less Award - Essie Reed ($100.00)
Balance December 31, 2006 $5,972.50
Mal Paul Wrestling Memorial Fund
Balance January 1, 2006 $13,499.90
Interest 2006 $454.73

Deposits $1,700.00
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Less Award - Martin Sarfine ($400.00)
Balance December 31, 2006 $15,254.63
Gillespie Family Trust
Balance January 1, 2006 $1,796.24
Interest 2006 $51.99
Less Award - Stanley Grabowski ($100.00)
Less Award - Tiffany Kalejta ($100.00)
Balance December 31, 2006 $1,648.23
131 Shares of McCormick Stock $8,561.00
Class of 1913 Savings
Balance January 1, 2006 $209.01
Interest 2006 $6.23
Less Award - Essie Reed ($15.00)
Balance December 31, 2006 $200.24
Robert Metzner Memorial Fund
Balance January 1, 2006 $14,968.91
Interest 2006 $449.21
Less Award - Daniel Snyder ($500.00)
Less Award - Sarah Lucas ($500.00)
Balance December 31, 2006 $14,418.12
Stella Olcese Award
Balance January 1, 2006 $5,176.34
Interest 2006 $159.42
Less Award - Steven Gallie ($175.00)
Balance December 31, 2006 $5,160.76
Sara Wiest Hall
Balance July 12, 2006 $2,500.00
Interest 2006 $40.25
Balance December 31, 2006 $2,540.25
Albert Fecko Scholarship Award
Balance January 1, 2006 $33,958.00
Dividend 2006 $1,164.00
Less Award - Courtney Schiccatano ($1,164.00)
Balance December 31, 2006 $42,743.00
Van Gasken Schrider Scholarship
Balance January 1, 2006 $25,382.00
Less Award - Michael Chaundy ($700.00)
Balance December 31, 2006 $27,042.00

Leona Adams Trust
(In memory of Charles & Lulu Venn)

Balance January 1, 2006 $5,000.00
Interest 2006 $199.88
Less Award - Amber Carnuccio ($95.00)
LessAward - Autumn Grohowski ($95.00)
PA Dept. of Revenue ($6.00)
Tranfser to General Fund ($3.88)
Balance December 31, 2006 $5,000.00

Leona Adams Trust
(In memory of Isaac & Louise Rothermel)

Balance January 1, 2006 $20,000.00
Interest 2006 $799.53
Internal Revenue Service ($75.00)
PA Dept. of Revenue ($25.00)
Less Award - Celeste Augustine ($700.00)
Paid out of General Fund $0.47
Balance December 31, 2006 $20,000.00
M & T Bank General Trust Fund
Balance January 1, 2006 $48,321.00
Balance December 31, 2006 $48,424.00
General Fund Variable Trust C.D.
Balance January 1, 2006 $13,845.60
Interest for 2006 $161.22
Balance December 31, 2006 $14,006.82
Alumni Savings Account
Balance January 1, 2006 $8,990.14
Interest 2006 $284.19
Balance December 31, 2006 $9,274.33
Educational Fund
Balance January 1, 2006 $5,708.65
Balance December 31, 2006 $1,706.00
M & T Bank Educational Trust
Balance January 1, 2006 $937,188.00
Balance December 31, 2006 $1,000,880.00
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ComMPARISON OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENSES YEAR TO YEAR

RECEIPTS

DUES

GENERAL FUND CONTRIBUTIONS
CHECKING ACCOUNT INTEREST
GENERAL TRUST FUND INTEREST
BANQUET TICKETS

LEONAADAMS TRUST

TRUST WITHDRAWAL FOR COMPUTER
DONATIONS FOR PLAQUE

TOTAL RECEIPTS

GENERAL EXPENDITURES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

SALARIES

INSURANCE

POSTAGE

PRINTING

BULK MAILING PERMIT
HOMECOMING DONATION
YEARBOOK AND AD

AUDIT AND TAX PREPARATION
SCHOLASTIC AWARDS

RENT

SAFE DEPOSIT RENTAL
PADEPT OF REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
COMPUTER FOR TREASURER
PLAQUE FOR OLD HIGH SCHOOL
BANK SERVICE CHARGE
HALL OF FAME DONATION
METZNER MEMORIAL

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES

2005

$ 1,577.00
$ 10,966.00
8.13
1,288.01
5,229.00
7.40

0.00

0.00
19,075.54

@ B B P P PP

721.29
2,500.00
239.00
189.24
159.85
300.00
50.00
80.00
360.00
350.00
250.00
99.00
15.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5,313.38

2006 Variance
$ 205300 $ 476.00
$ 21,115.99 $ 10,149.99
$ 10.04 $ 191
$ 152833 $ 24032
$ 528700 $ 58.00
$ 3.41 $ -3.99
$ 000 $ 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 0.00
$29,997.77  $ 10,922.23
$  389.67 $ -331.62
$ 250000 $ 0.00
$  267.00 $ 28.00
$ 26964 $ 80.40
$ 15891 $ -0.94
$ 16000 $ -140.00
$ 50.00 $ 0.00
$ 80.00 $ 0.00
$  380.00 $ 20.00
$ 35000 $ 0.00
$  250.00 $ 0.00
$ 9900 $ 0.00
$ 15.00 $ 0.00
$ 000 $ 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 0.00
$ 1138 % 11.38
$ 0.00 $ 0.00
$ 10000 $  100.00
$ 0.00 $ 0.00
$ 508060 $ -232.78

REUNION EXPENSES
NEWSLETTER PRINTING
NEWSLETTER POSTAGE
RETURN MAIL POSTAGE
TICKET PRINTING
PROGRAM PRINTING

SASD FILING FEE

SASD KITCHEN SUPERVISOR
STUDENT HELP

SASD JANITORIAL FEE
SECURITY

TABLE RENTAL

FIFTY YEAR CLASS GIFTS
DOOR PRIZES

CENTER PIECE

MUSIC

DINNER AND AFTER GLOW
DEPOSIT TO CATERER
NAME TAGS & TABLE CLOTHS
NEWS PAPER AD

TOTAL REUNION EXPENSES

2005
8,062.25
2,034.92

683.93

79.50
477.00
5.00
85.00
25.00

199.50

100.00

589.36
1,073.25

111.32

35.00

390.00

5,007.89

0.00
151.00
0.00
19,109.92

2006 Variance
$ 8,097.42 $ 35.17
$ 2,057.82 $ 22.90
$  580.96 $  -102.97
$ 79.50 $ 0.00
$  477.00 $ 0.00
$ 0.00 $ -5.00
$ 0.00 $ -85.00
$ 0.00 $ -25.00
$ 0.00 $  -199.50
$ 0.00 $ -100.00
$ 0.00 $ -589.36
$  875.00 $ -198.25
$ 36845 $ 25713
$ 37.10 $ 2.10
$  390.00 $ 0.00
$ 4,684.78 $ 3231
$ 0.00 $ 0.00
$ 25.00 $ -126.00
$ 0.00 $ 0.00
$ 17,673.03 $ -1,436.89

2006 EpbucaTioNAL FuNnD CENTURY CLUB CONTRIBUTIONS

1927
1930
1931
1932
1934
1935
1936

Albert Willow (Memorial)
Amelia Campbell
Mildred Sharp

Lanieta Souden Gerlitz

Philathea Faust Welker
Dr. George Blanchard
Ruth Liachowitz Robins
Helen Sanders Christian
Martha Otto Murphy
Mary Maue Hack

1939
1941

Marie H. Savidge Hill (Memorial)

1948
1949

1950
1951

Lyman (Beans) Weaver (Memorial)

1942 Jere Engle

Joseph Jones

Jacqueline Snyder Wheary
John Startzel

William Stepp

Walter C. Curran
Theodore Pirozek

Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
Robert Adams

Mary Belle Adams Kamsler
Charles Bailes

Clara Boshinski McGrath
Jean Davis Owens
Lorraine Graboski Kinder
John Gross

Lawrence Kinder

Henry Lucas

Robert Miller

William Oshinski
Frederick Reed

Douglas Shaffer

Nancy Startzel Seidel

Fay Venn Heath

Olga Vrona

Edward Zyla

Ben Alter

1943

1944

1946

1947

1952

1953

1955

William Bailes

William Brien

Bruce Tharp

Peter Vrona

Clarence Zimmerman
Theresa Oravitz Zimmerman
Aurelia Matlack Long
Leonard Matzura

Joan Engle Reed

Marcus Artman

Joan Bartlett Wagner
Alphonse Elliott

Kenneth Faust

Elaine Feese Russell
Shirley Fisher Jackson
Frederick Futchko
Jacqueline Miller Hagerty
Gladys Hertzog Hill

Ralph Klinger

James Kopenhaver
Patricia Kurtz Schwalm
Chester Lentz

John Moore

Joseph Moser

Yvonne Newell Young
Evelyn Stout Beggs
Benjamin Tiley

Nancy Updegrove Price
Bernadette Venesky Weikel
Laura Waldroff Nacinovich
Glenn Warmkessel

Jane Yost Osman

Jean Albright Hess

Francis Petrovich

Abbie Rumberger Ojanpera
Curtis & Carol Miller
Pfizer Matching Gift Program
Milton Hendricks

1956 Harry Adams (Memorial)
All of our Teachers

Class of 1956 Deceased
Members

William Erma Updegrove
John Glennon (Memorial)
Garth Hall

James Latsha

Daniel Mangle

Kathryn Miller

Betty Moore Heim

J. Nash

Maxine Phillips Woodring
William Prosser

Frank Pufnock (Memorial)
Thelma Raker

Ray Richie

Robert Schankweiler
Martha Scholl

Sylvia Shaw

Edward Sheetz

Louise Shervanick Ginsburg
Robert Siegfried

Carl Stanitski

Conrad Stanitski

Faye Taby Herb

Esther Trelinskie
Constance Trelinskie
Emeline Troutman Hunter
Robert Tyson

Alan Updegrove

Thomas Walsh

Margaret Walsh Koslo
John Wary

Phyllis Wayne (Memorial)
Marlin Weaver

Keith Weikel

Darvin Williams

1958
1961

1962
1964
1965

1966
1968
1969
1970
1972
1974
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1986

1990

James Williams

Gary Willow

Joanne Yorwarth Krebs
Norman Zanders

Ned Zartman

Marcella Zegarski Reinhart
Ernest Czarnecki

Class of 1961

Merck Partnership for Giving
Valerian Stefanowicz
William Frederick

Paulet Macelwee Persing
Michael Catino

Carol Lark

Ned Polan

Class of 1966

Bonnie Ensinger Klinger
Karen Paul Sodrick

Goldie May Stehr

Edwin Wagner

Barbara Greager Polinak
John Clutcher

Cathie Sue Rosen King
Lorraine Wetzel Strausser
John Dormer

Metko Laminated (Matching Funds)
Dennis Clouser

Lois Kotkoskie

David Noll

Douglas Weaver

Thomas Kotkoski

John Eccker

Brian Scandle

Todd Oravitz

Merck Partnership for Giving
Kristin Gonsar
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Patricia Yordy Fidelman 1944 Harriet Clark Jane Shaffer Arbogast Charles Spotts
1927 Albert Willow (Memorial) Walter C. Curran Joseph Swartz Evelyn Stout Beggs
1929 Louise Heckman Peeples Arlene Machemer Robert Wisniewski Benjamin Tiley
(Memorial) Mary Payne Martin 1949 Daniel Boychuck Nancy Updegrove Price
1930 Amelia Campbell Theodore Pirozek Rose Anne Chesney Kublic Bernadette Venesky Weikel
1931 Margaret Krieger Shroyer Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman Aurelia Matlack Long Laura Waldroff Nacinovich
Marie Marhefka Papp 1945 Alma Boyer Carl Leonard Matzura Glenn Warmkessel
Kim Mulliner John Broscious Robert Miller Richard Weitzel
Mildred Sharp Jeanne Erdman Landherr Charleen Miller Marad Jane Yost Osman
1932 Walton Hill

Lanieta Souden Gerlitz
1934 Dorothy Albright Moser

Marie H. Savidge Hill
(Memorial)

Bernard Smigel
1935 Philathea Faust Welker
1936 Dr. George Blanchard
Ruth Robins Liachowitz

Helen Sanders Christian

1937 John Bower

1938 George Edwards Sr.
Mae Grow
Catherine Honicker

Col. William Kemp (Memorial)

Ruby Miller

Francis Tansky

Jack Zimmerman
1939 Jerome Haupt Jr.

Martha Otto Murphy

Virginia Wetzel Macindoe

Nancy Zartman Struck
1940 Herbert Dornsife

Doris Fox Parrish

June Lewis Barr

Betty Yadlosky Baran

Jean Young Haupt
1941 Janet Bertolette Elliott

Marion Burkhart Bifford

Betty Honicker Culp
Paul Lucas Jr.

Mary Maue Hack
William Neidig
Warren Smith
Robert Troxell

Lyman (Beans) Weaver
(Memorial)

Miriam Zartman Birchard

1942 Jere Engle
Joseph Jones
Jane Sarge Bastress
Phyllis Snyder Boyer

Jacqueline Snyder Wheary

1943 Dorothy Adams Kemp
Vivian Anderson Smith
George Kandra
John Startzel
William Stepp

Shirley Rogers Snyder
Mary Stark DiPiero
Franklin Stoop
Elvera Yost Bergdolt

1946 Robert Adams

Mary Belle Adams Kamsler
Charles Bailes

Clara Boshinski McGrath
Jean Davis Owens

Arlene Eckrote Lawless
(Memorial)

Rita Evans Veach
Lorraine Graboski Kinder
John Gross

Mary Iwanski Krieger
Lawrence Kinder

Josephine Stellmach
Koeberle

Norman Koeberle
Leon Lewis

Henry Lucas

Robert Miller

Ruth Nause Sacona
Ralph Neely

William Oshinski
Frederick Reed

Vera Salshinski Hill
Douglas Shaffer
Joyce Snyder Burd
Nancy Startzel Seidel
Lorraine Wetzel Strausser
Fay Venn Heath

Olga Vrona

Jeanne Yoder Wagner
Edward Zyla

1947 Ben Alter

William Bailes
William Brien

H. Jean Manning
Donald Reichley
Bruce Tharp
Peter Vrona
Richard Weimer

Clarence Zimmerman

1948 Florence Boyer Troxell

Theresa Oravitz Zimmerman
John Reichley

Maryann Stadnicki Murphy

1950 Charlene Cornell Martini

Joan Engle Reed
Danny Kearney
Francis Shervanick
Casper Tharp
Carolyn Troxell Haas

1951 Louise Adams Davis

Marcus Artman

Phyllis Ballantine Garb
Joan Bartlett Wagner
George Bradigan

Martha Burd Strein
Beverly Burt Keefer
James Chivaroli

Ruby Dewalt Buckley
Thomas Donohue

Marion Dressler Weikel
Alphonse Elliott

Kenneth Faust

Elaine Feese Russell
Loretta Fiorenza Persing
Shirley Fisher Jackson
Frederick Futchko

Peter Gorant

Kenneth Gurba
Jacqueline Hagerty Miller
Gladys Hertzog Hill
Mildred Hill MacNaughton
Yvonne Hoover Bamford
Ross James

Anna Kerstetter Shaw
Ralph Klinger

Beverly Koklinski Ostroski
James Kopenhaver
Patricia Kurtz Schwalm
Chester Lentz

Mary Lou Lyash Chiavaroli
Effie Manning Horning
Sandra Miller Denbigh
John Moore

Joseph Moser

Yvonne Newell Young
Robert Paul

Raymond Roth

Wayne Schankweiler

Romin Snyder Schankweiler

1952 Jean Albright Hess

Francis Petrovich

Barbara Reynolds Davis
Abbie Rumberger Ojanpera
Flora Steward Ward
Douglas Tharp

Zen Yonkovig

Ruth Zarick Knorr

1953 Harold Beury

Nancy Carpenter Alcaraz
Barry Hughes

Curtis & Carol Miller

Pfizer Matching Gift Program
Barbara Shipman McDermott
Joan Stanitski Jankowski

1954 Robert Carr

Alvin Dewalt
Joann Lada Carr
Thomas Lynch

1955 George Heebner

Milton Hendricks

George Jacobs

Carl Kanaskie

Patricia Kline Sisson

Ron Lentz

Kenneth Swatt

Sara Jane Updegrove Lentz
Nelson Yoder

1956 Harry Adams (Memorial)

All of our Teachers

Martha Mae Ammerman
Ronald Arnold

Kenneth Brehm

John Brehm “49” (Memorial)
Donald Carsto

Maryann Chamberlain Hill
Edwin Cooper

Richard Dapra

Peter DePeter

Class of 1956 Deceased
Members

Lewis Delbaugh Jr.
Stephanie Derk Tyson
Dorothy Dilliplane Haupt
Carolyn Dockey Flemish
Paul Edmunds

James Erdman
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William Erma Updegrove
Carol Faust

Beverly Fedorko Katalenas
Thomas Fetzko

Carole Geist Gavoni
James Gillespie

Winnie Ginck Nemecek
David Glassic

John Glennon (Memorial)
Maryann Haggerty

Garth Hall

Philip Haupt

Sandra Herb Van Den Berg
Bruce Hummell

Louis Jasper

Raymond Jones

Anna Marie Krah Humphrey
James Krebs

Lewis Krebs

James Latsha

Patricia Laudenslager
Helen Lenker Cooper

Jane Lewis

Daniel Mangle

Kathryn Miller

Betty Moore Heim

J. Nash

Maxine Phillips Woodring
William Prosser

Frank Pufnock (Memorial)
Thelma Raker

Ray Richie

Robert Schankweiler
Martha Scholl

Sylvia Shaw

Edward Sheetz

Louise Shervanick Ginsburg
Robert Siegfried

Carl Stanitski

Conrad Stanitski

Grace Stoop

Faye Taby Herb

Barbara Talisesky Kalandros
Wayne Teats

Constance Trelinskie
Esther Trelinskie

Edward Trelinskie, Jr.
Emeline Troutman Hunter
Robert Tyson

Thomas Unger “52” (Memorial)
Alan Updegrove

Thomas Walsh

Margaret Walsh Koslo
John Wary

Phyllis Wayne (Memorial)
Marlin Weaver

Keith Weikel
Darvin Williams
James Williams
Gary Willow
Joanne Yorwarth Krebs
Carol Yost (Memorial)
Norman Zanders
Ned Zartman
Marcella Zegarski Reinhart
1957 Kathryn Barr Berry
Russell Fisher
Henry Hockenberry
Donald Myers, Jr.
Linda Romanoski Latsha
Frank Schmidt
1958 Linda Bush Patalive
Ernest Czarnecki
Donald Detwiler
Barbara Edwards Lauchle
Judith Lynch Stoddard
Beth Weaver Rebuck
1959 Nelson Clements
Joan Fauland Eltringham
Linda Latsha Yoder
Sandra Schrader Shepard
Joseph Shepard
1960 Lawrence Albera
Joseph Dorovich
George Edwards Jr.
Joyce Rummel Ramirez
Floyd Welker
1961 Class of 1961
Sandra Edwards Lorusso
Karen Evans Harris
Merck Partnership for Giving
Valerian Stefanowicz
Susan Vastine Fitch
1962 Barry Buriak
Barry Eveland
William Frederick

Karen Konopka Linett
Meyers

Karen Mace Albera
1963 Gerald Deibler

Frances Lee Brennan

Allan J. Reichenbach

Sherry Stoop Brinton
(Memorial)

1964 David Landis
Paulet Macelwee Persing
Thomas Milbrand
Miriam Richards Milbrand
Christine Shroyer Sadoski
1965 Jean Bennick Wyllie

Barbara Bingaman Newbury

Margaret Bohner

Pamela Briggs Grass
Michael Catino
Carol Lark
Ned Polan
William Wheeler (Memorial)
1966 Class of 1966
Thomas Edwards
Rose Ann Schrader Campbell
Grethel VanDevender Vinup
Ruth Werta Romig
Barbara West Harley
1967 Robert Campbell
Melvin Lebo
Ned Sodrick
1968 Andrew Cwalina
Bonnie Ensinger Klinger
Lawrence Feinberg
Bruce Miller
Karen Paul Sodrick
1969 William Jones
Mary Ann Kanaskie
William Kemp Jr. (Memorial)
Goldie May Stehr
1970 Deborah Dyer Thomas
Edwin Wagner
1971 Karen Neely Yeomans
1972 Andrew Brovey
Bruce Clutcher
Robert Erb
Leonard Feese
Barbara Greager Polinak
David Marateck
Regina Pultinovich Carey
Jay Schlegel
1973 Robert Kemp
John Moraski
Judy Seidel Erb
1974 John Clutcher
Cathie Sue Rosen King
1975 Barbara Kemp Collins
Diane Luberecki
Patti Milbrand McGonagle
Cheryl Olcese Meek
1976 David Auman
Mary Purcell Novack
Francis Sobotor Jr.
1977 Denise Carl Derk
Lynda Reed Sobotor
1978 Jeffrey Clutcher
1979 David Derk
John Dormer

Metko Laminated Matching
Funds

1980 Joe Alexander
James Backes

Laurie Bower Byerly

Dennis Clouser
Pat Gallup Schadel
George Hughes
Christine Kitchen Backes
Lois Kotkoskie
Tony Leshinskie
David Leshock
Wayne Miller
Joseph Mirack
Susanne Neary Kline
Cathy Noll Alexander
Karen Probert Owcar
Scott Schiel
Terryl Schoffler Bills
Diane Smith Bohner
Carol Steinhart Kropp
Cole Wetzel
John Wilson
1981 Lynn Bresko Buggy
Margaret Hack Merlino
David Noll
Douglas Weaver
Lin Young Muilenburg
1982 Christopher Doty
Kim Heitzman Doty
Thomas Kotkoskie
1983 John Eccker
1984 Barbara Martini Murin
Brian Scandle
1985 Keith Bonshock
Donald Myers III
Karen Wilk Colangelo
1986 Todd Oravitz
Merck Partnership for Giving
1987 Lisa Grow Bonshock
Tracy Kaseman Brown
1989 Larrisa Moroskie Korbich
David Shaffer
1990 Kristin Gonsar
William Korbich Jr.
1993 Stacey Gubernot Erdman
1997 Christoper Shaffer
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Anthracite Festival of the Arts Celebration

The second annual Anthracite Festival of the Arts celebrating our heritage will take place May 25 & 26 on Market St.,
Shamokin. Friday night’sfestivitiesstarting at 7:00 PM. include a“Heritage Through the Ages’ parade, live entertainment
by Sham alama, amemorial luminary service and fireworks.

Saturday from 9 A.M. to 5 PM. historical cemetery, carriage and trolley tours will be available. Stage entertainment,
victorian high wheelers, coal miners, an Amazing Coal Cracker Race and an ecumenical service will be part of the days
events. Vendors and artisanswill line Market St. offering ethnic food, children’s activities, artwork and information. The
old Shamokin High School building will play host to WISL days, movies of past parades, art gallery auction, memorabilia
in the studio. Jim Stevens author of “Coal Cracker Blues’ will be on hand to do book signings.

For further information you may contact William “ Garth” Hall at wghall @ptdprolog.net or Jeanne Der k Shaffer
at jeannes@ptd.net or by calling Jeanne at 570-648-6772.

1251H ANNIVERSARY BOOK PURCHASE
Fellow Alumni;

Your Alumni Association will be celebrating its 125th anniversary. The celebration will be in conjunction with the Alumni
Reunion to be held in May, 2008.

The Association isin the process of compiling historical information and interesting facts regarding the life span of 125 years of
an active Shamokin Area High School Alumni Association.

I"m sure you can appreciate thisis not an easy task, but we hope that your choice of material will result in aninformative and fun
book for your enjoyment. Unfortunately at this time, we do not have any idea how many books we should have printed, how many
pages the book will contain, what the printing costs will be or the cost for you to purchase a book.

In order to keep costsaslow as possible, we are seeking sponsors. Sponsorswill be Bronze, Silver, Gold and Platinum categories,
costing $5 - $10 - $20 - $50 respectively. Sponsors will be published in the Anniversary Book and may be made by individuals, by
class or in memorium.

The Committee could use your help, we would greatly appreciate if you could take the time to complete this survey form and
return to:

William Korbich
1100 E. Kase St.
Shamokin PA 17872

(I'would) (I would not) beinterested in purchasing the 125th Anniversary Book of the Shamokin AreaHigh School Alumni Association.
(I would) (I would not like to be a sponsor)

Please list me asa sponsor inthe (Bronze) (Silver) (Gold) (Platinum) category.

Enclosed ismy check for $ , please list my sponsorship under the following name:

Please make your check out to: William Korbich, Treas. SAHS Alumni Assoc.

GENERAL FUND FINANCIAL SITUATION
Inlast year’sAlumni Association News apleafor contributionsto the General Fund was made by the executive committee.

Asyou can see on the financial report this year the response was very good. We did not receive donations from many
more alumni, but the amounts contributed by the few brought our balance to the amount that it should be.

Thank you to the 1951 and 1956 classes for your generous contributions and a thank you to the individual s that responded
to our plea.

Next year we will be celebrating the 125th anniversary of the Alumni Association. Plans are being made to publish a
book in honor of thisoccasion. Anyoneinterested in helping to plan for this celebration should contact any of the officers
of the organization. In order to offset the costs of this book and the costs for the celebration we will probably have to use
some extrafunds from the General Fund. Therefore, again please keep in mind that your contribution to the General Fund
will alow usto have a super 125th anniversary gathering.

William Korbich
SAHS Alumni Association Treasurer
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1915
1926
1928
1931

1932

1934

1935
1936

1937

1938

1939

1940

Eva Wagner Newell (Memorial)
Curtis Campbell

Anna Americk Bean 1941
Evelyn Fetter Sperry

Margaret Krieger Shroyer

Marie Marhefka Papp

Kim Mulliner

Mildred Sharp

Kenneth Burrows

Walton Hill

Thelma Jasnake Proudfit
Dorothy Albright Moser

Marie H. Savidge Hill (Memorial)
Rev. Peter W. Hill

Philathea Faust Welker

Dr. George Blanchard

Grant Hornberger

Frank Koletar

Helen Sanders Christian
Reynold Weise

Jane Yeager Whitley

Anthony Anonia

John Bower

Thelma Engle Arndt

William Faust

Robert Macindoe Jr.

Ruth Reed Anderson

Arthur Shipe Jr.

George Edwards Sr.

1942

1943

Eleanor Graeber

Mae Grow

Col. William Kemp (Memorial)
Sarah Lippiatt Kline

Louise Ressler Faust 1944
Francis Schlader (Memorial)
Francis Tansky

Jack Zimmerman

Jerome Haupt Jr.

Robert Opie Jr.

Martha Otto Murphy

Jane Snyder Opie

1945

Louise Thomas Morgan
Nancy Zartman Struck
John Balega

Robert Barr

Herbert Dornsife

Doris Fox Parrish
Nancy Gebert Hassenplug 1946
Richard Hastings

Alyce Long Hastings

Russell Paul

Dr. Mark Reed

John Surak

Betty Yadlosky Baran
Jean Young Haupt
Louise Adams Missmer
Marion Burkhart Bifford
Nancy Goodwin Butch
Betty Honicker Culp
James Hughes

Paul Lucas Jr.

Mary Maue Hack

Meta Moskowitz Smith
William Neidig

Natalie Osepovich
Betty Petsock Hesse
Ruth Rolin Stahl
Warren Smith

Robert Troxell

Jean Weitzel Yearke
Miriam Zartman Birchard
Cora Billing Foltz

Jere Engle

William Jeremiah
Irvin Liachowitz

Rita Mackel Boshinski
Dick Morgan

Jane Sarge Bastress
Shirley Schrader Pavelko
Phyllis Snyder Boyer
Dorothy Adams Kemp
Francis Gulba

George Kandra
Charles Renn

John Startzel

William Stepp

Birute Bozis Yancheski
Harriet Clark

John Kallaway

John Stahl

Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
Alma Boyer Carl

John Broscious

Maude Jones Koch
June Lytle Waltzer
George Mattis

Shirley Rogers Snyder
Mary Stark DiPiero
Franklin Stoop

Elvera Yost Bergdolt
Charles Bailes

Class of 1946

Richard Clifford

Fay Daniels Wertman
Jeanne Davis Owens
Arlene Eckrote Lawless

1947

1948

1949

Arlene Eckrote Lawless (Memorial)
George Erdman

Rita Evans Veach

Frances Frederick Tuckett
Mary Iwanski Krieger
Josephine Stellmach Koeberle
Norman Koeberle

Leon Krushinski

Leon Lewis

Henry Lucas

Bernard Mihalik

Robert Miller

Ruth Nause Sacona

Ralph Neely

Elizabeth Palko Gilger
Vera Salshinski Hill

Anna Salvatore Stametz
Bill Seidel

Helen Shicora Mihalik
Joyce Snyder Burd

Nancy Startzel Seidel
Robert Yakoboski

Jeanne Yoder Wagner
Marion Zielinski Genevish
William Bailes

Virginia Bozis Kissinger
William Brien

Shirley Edwards Hughes
Harry Faust (Memorial)
Gerald Hughes

H. Jean Manning

Donald Reichley

Bruce Tharp

Peter Vrona

Richard Weimer

Clarence Zimmerman
Florence Boyer Troxell
Erma Dewalt

Tom Olcese

Theresa Oravitz Zimmerman
John Reichley

Jane Shaffer Arbogast
Joseph Swartz

Janet Wildermuth Kalinoski
Robert Wisniewski
Elizabeth Woolcock Meiser
Daniel Boychuck

Leonard Matzura

William McCracken
Robert Miller

Charleen Miller Marad
Anthony Ostroski
Maryann Stadnicki Murphy
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1950

1951

Janet Anderson Neuhard
Marlene Bowers Morrison
Ned Clark

Charlene Cornell Martini
Joan Fiebig Sheehan

Danny Kearney

Joseph Kidron

Richard Seiler Jr. 1952
Francis Shervanick

Casper Tharp

Carolyn Troxell Haas

Louise Adams Davis

Marcus Artman

Phyllis Ballantine Garb
Joan Bartlett Wagner
George Bradigan

Beverly Burt Keefer

James Chivaroli

Ruby Dewalt Buckley
Thomas Donohue 1953
Marion Dressler Weikel
Alphonse Elliott

Kenneth Faust

Elaine Feese Russell
Loretta Fiorenza Persing
Shirley Fisher Jackson
Frederick Futchko

Peter Gorant 1954
Kenneth Gurba

Jacqueline Hagerty Miller
Joan Henninger Griffith
Gladys Hertzog Hill

Yvonne Hoover Bamford
Ross James 1955
Anna Kerstetter Shaw
Ralph Klinger

Beverly Koklinski Ostroski
James Kopenhaver

Patricia Kurtz Schwalm
Chester Lentz

Mary Lou Lyash Chiavaroli
Effie Manning Horning
Sandra Miller Denbigh
John Moore

Joseph Moser

Yvonne Newell Young
Robert Paul

Raymond Roth

Wayne Schankweiler

Romin Snyder Schankweiler
Charles Spotts

Evelyn Stout Beggs 1956

Benjamin Tiley

Nancy Updegrove Price
Bernadette Venesky Weikel
Laura Waldroff Nacinovich
Glenn Warmkessel
Richard Weitzel

Jane Yost Osman

Jean Albright Hess
Richard Boardman

Joan Rhoades Donmoyer
Joseph Kleczynski

Evelyn Renn Paul
Barbara Reynolds Davis
Abbie Rumberger Ojanpera
Flora Steward Ward
Douglas Tharp

Zen Yonkovicg

Albert Zaremba

Ruth Zarick Knorr

Nancy Carpenter Alcaraz
Phyllis Davis Moore
Patrica Jones Blasingame
Myron Kandra

Robert Moore

Jane Petrie Edmistom
Barbara Shipman McDermott
Adelaide Winnick Alter
Margaret Blazek Kline
Leslie Bloom Spiegel
Robert Carr

Alvin Dewalt

Joann Lada Carr

Thomas Lynch

Marylou Borrows Long
Sandra Dimm Oxley
James Fabian (Memorial)
Grace Faust Boyd

Deanna Fetterolf Edmunds
George Heebner

Milton Hendricks

George Jacobs

Carol Lou Jones

Carl Kanaskie

Dorothy Krah Hoy

Ron Lentz

John Nahodil

Carolyn Reigel Nahodil
Kenneth Swatt

Kay Thomas Kandra

Sara Jane Updegrove Lentz
Nelson Yoder

Harry Adams (Memorial)
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All of our Teachers
Martha Mae Ammerman
Ronald Arnold

Kenneth Brehm

Donald Carsto

Maryann Chamberlain Hill
Class of 1956

Helen Clayberger Hoffman
Edwin Cooper

Richard Dapra

Peter DePeter

Lewis Delbaugh Jr.
Stephanie Derk Tyson
Dorothy Dilliplane Haupt
Carolyn Dockey Flemish
Paul Edmunds

James Erdman

Carol Faust

Beverly Fedorko Katalenas
Thomas Fetzko

Carole Geist Gavoni
James Gillespie

Winnie Ginck Nemecek
David Glassic

Maryann Haggerty

Garth Hall

Philip Haupt

Sandra Herb Van Den Berg
Bruce Hummel

Louis Jasper

Raymond Jones

Audrey Karns

Joseph Kondracki

Anna Marie Krah Humphrey
Lewis Krebs

James Krebs

James Latsha

Helen Lenker Cooper
Jane Lewis

Daniel Mangle

Kathryn Miller

Betty Moore Heim

Joan Mowery Weidner

J. Nash

Earl Neidig

Maxine Phillips Woodring
William Prosser

Thelma Raker

Carol Renn

Ray Richie

Robert Schankweiler
Martha Scholl
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1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

Sylvia Shaw

Edward Sheetz

Louise Shervanick Ginsburg
Robert Siegfried

Carl Stanitski

Conrad Stanitski

Grace Stoop

Faye Taby Herb

Barbara Talisesky Kalandros
Wayne Teats

Esther Trelinskie
Constance Trelinskie
Emeline Troutman Hunter
Robert Tyson

Alan Updegrove

Thomas Walsh

John Wary

Marlin Weaver

Keith Weikel

Darvin Williams

James Williams

Gary Willow

Joanne Yorwarth Krebs
Norman Zanders

Ned Zartman

Marecella Zegarski Reinhart
Russell Fisher

Henry Hockenberry
Donald Myers, Jr.

Linda Romanoski Latsha
Frank Schmidt

Linda Bush Patalive
Donald Detwiler

Barbara Edwards Lauchle
Sandra Michael Thomas
Michael Tehansky IIT
Beth Weaver Rebuck
Janice Wetzel Curran
Nelson Clements

Joan Fauland Eltringham
Phyllis Gaydos

Linda Latsha Yoder
Nancy Rhoades Wittman
Sandra Schrader Shepard
Joseph Shepard

Joseph Dorovich

George Edwards Jr.
Edward Richards

Joyce Rummel Ramirez
Floyd Welker

Class of 1961

Claire Clutcher Varney

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

Joan Cook Schoemaker
Sandra Edwards Lorusso
Karen Evans Harris

Sandra Harris Jackson

John Korbich

William Perless

Barry Buriak

Barry Eveland

Antoinette Shepard Poplaskie
Frances Lee Brennan
Sharlee Miller Deibler
Sherry Stoop Brinton (Memorial)
Judy Bickert Perless

Karen Detwiler Landis
Thomas Kline

Thomas Milbrand

Miriam Richards Milbrand
Jean Bennick Wyllie
Barbara Bingaman Newbury
Margaret Bohner

Laura Carter Fleming
Michael Catino

Kathleen Ryan Steiner
William Schmidt

Class of 1966

Thomas Edwards

R. Frederick Nye

Rose Ann Schrader Campbell
Grethel VanDevender Vinup
Margaret Blusius Doty
Robert Campbell

Robert Doty

Helen Hoover Beck

Melvin Lebo

Glenn Martin

Ned Sodrick

Willard Graeber (Memorial)
John Klinger

Bruce Miller

William Jones

Mary Ann Kanaskie

William Kemp Jr. (Memorial)
Robert Aurand

Class of 1970-Deceased Members
Deborah Dyer Thomas
Judith Schankweiler Nicewonger
Helene Yocum Basile

John Jeremiah

Edward Madden

Karen Neely Yeomans
Stephen Radziewicz

Bruce Clutcher

1973

1974

1975

1976
1977
1978
1979

1980
1981

1983
1984

1985

1987
1989

1990

1993
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Robert Erb

Sara Kline Troxell
Regina Pultynovich Carey
Louise Shroyer Williams
Kathleen Faust Jeremiah
Robert Kemp

Donald Ponatoski

Jeffrey Schlader

Judy Seidel Erb

John Clutcher

Bob Ensinger

Michael McGonagle

Mary Anne Pitorak Miller
Grace Pultynovich Piaseczny
John Reynolds

Cathie Sue Rosen King
Barbara Kemp Collins
Cheryl Olcese Meek
Class of 1975 Reunion Committee
Dale Cranmer

Mary Purcell Novack
Benjamin Arnold

Beverly Weikel Arnold
Jeffrey Clutcher

Karen Korbich Dutchess
James Backes

Lynn Bresko Buggy
Margaret Hack Merlino
David Noll

Douglas Weaver

Lin Young Muilenburg
Mary Kozar Orlosky
Danese Bogetti Boob
Brian Scandle

Dynelle Hain Zehring
Karen Wilk Colangelo
Constance Mayton
Larrisa Moroskie Korbich
David Shaffer

Kristin Gonsar

William Korbich dJr.
Stacey Gubernot Erdman
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1919 John L. Persing

1921 Louise K. Keim Sachs

1924 Stella M. Olcese

1926 Sarah Lark Twiggar

1928 Amelia Latsha Roush
Robert W. Richie
Ray Troxell

1929 Eleanor Lehner Booth
Edward Myslinski

1930 Cora A. Martin
Martha R. Robinson Richie

1931 Marie F. Marhefka Papp
Kimber W. Mulliner
Margaret I. Omlor Zielinskie

Prudence E. Rodman
1932 John A. Durdock
Wayne Kehler
1934 Veronica E. Mihalik Malakoski
Robert M. Maue
1935 Anna C. Pchola (Sister M. Josita)
Amy L. Kissinger Raber
1936 O. Helen Leshock Molnar
Anthony V. Losiewicz (WWII Honoree)
Mildred J. Martin Lehman
Helen K. Sarge Zigner
Mary A. Surowiak Strick
Robert J. Wert
1937 Frank F. Burgess
Betty A. Weitzel Karns
1938 Jean G.H. Kear Stank
Florian E. Myslinski
1939 Elbert H. Arnold
Robert M. Erdman
E. Louise Snyder Wetzel
1940 Anthony A. Varano
1941 Jean M. Allan
Lyman Weaver, Jr.
Magdalen D. Zajac (Sister M.
Aloysia)
1942 Betty E. Fidler Martini
Norman M. Hoke
Robert R. Koss
Richard C. Malick
Emily F. Losiewicz Bielski
Louise M. Mirarchi

1943

1944

1945
1946

1947

1948

1949

1950

1951

1952

Vivian A. Anderson Smith
Robert L. Bramhall

Russell F. Dinger

Henry C. Hall

Mary J. Reiner Steele

Betty M. Buffington Cavanaugh
Pearl R. Haupt Griffith
Eleanor Jane Maher Ryan
Mary J. Payne Martin
Margaret I. Campbell Kanaskie
Rose M. Androlevich Morgan
Majory A. Collins Schwartz
Nicholas L. Davis

John D. Howells

Morgan R. Metzner

Ralph F. Neely

James B. Owen

Florence T. Wronoskie Saborni
Frank Barwicki

Mae L. Dewalt Milbrand
Elaine M. Dwinchick

Harry Faust

Leon E. Johns

Walter Kuzemchock

Jennie E. Madenford Newhouse
Lila L. Rhodes Grover
Harold A. Zeigler

Erma J. Dewalt

Patricia Gaghan

Walter F. Guzik

David E. Bamford

Thomas N. Dombroskie
Roberta E. Klinger Siren
Lamar E. Weikel

Doris L. Eveland Chambers
Donald R. Shadle

John W. Breining, Sr.
William D. Labosky

Francis E. Laskoskie, Sr.
Mary Jane Stoop Kuhns
Forrest E. Wiest

Ronald J. Barron

C. Ralph Dent

Phyllis E. Kline Girton
Glenn A. Poticher

1953

1955

1956
1957

1958

1960

1961
1964
1966
1967

1968

1969
1971
1972
1974

1975
1976
1978
1980

1981

1982
1987
1994
2006
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Dr. Robert W. Haggerty
Earl T. Parks

James L. Howerter
Thomas R. Rogers
Thomas A. Fetzko

Patrick K. Gaughan
Nancy J. Wilson Bogush
Shirley Rando Persing
Dorothy J. Shomper McManus
Patricia A. Smith Bolick
Martin H. Walsh

Donald A. Eidam

Dorothy A. Faust

Francis J. Verano

Mildred Winnick Estrin
Christine E. Shroyer Sadoski
Rebecca A. Yucha Mazer
Albert Bednar

Paul S.T. Steinhart, Jr.
Joann Willis Fleming
Sandra J. Covelski Bixler
Thomas N. Foura
Fredrick A. Haddock
Danielle A. Campbell Jones
Harry R. Kern

David A. Clark

Albert J. Dill

Elaine K. Yoder Berger
Jane A. Haupt Ryan
James A. Bainbridge
Barry L. Shuey

Donna K. Dobson Pawlicki
Kathy A. Heitzman Reed
Todd J. Latsha

David J. Searls

Denise Wilk Blank

Scott Emerick
Christopher G. Chapman
Tristen J. Schrader
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COMMITTEES

PUBLICITY
Robert Wheary

AUDITING
James Booth
Joan Fauland Eltringham

NOMINATING

John Clutcher

Rob Ensinger
Susan Kropinski

EDUCATION FUND
Joan Fauland Eltringham, President
Frances Brennan, Secretary
William Korbich, Treasurer
James Booth
David B. Marateck
Irvin Liachowitz
Myron Moskowitz
H. Robert Mattis, Jr.
Ronald Chamberland
Frederick F. Reed
David Donmoyer
John Schankweiler
Eugene Boughner
Susan Kropinski

PROGRAM
Walter Fidler
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller

MEMORABILLA
Jeffrey Clutcher
Shirley Edwards Hughes

CLASS REPRESENTATIVES
Jeffrey Clutcher

AFTER GLOW
Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman

ENTERTAINMENT
Irvin Liachowitz

BANQUET
Rob Ensinger, Co-Chair
John Klinger, Co-Chair
William Korbich
Jeffrey Clutcher
Richard Eltringham
Joan Eltringham
Walter Fidler
Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
Helen Jane Murphy
Karen Wilk Colangelo

BY-LAWS
H. Robert Mattis, Chair
Edward V. Twiggar 11
Elizabeth G. Ryan
Mary Maue Hack

INVITATION
Sheila Masinos Pavelko
Jeffrey Clutcher
William Korbich

WEBSITE COMMITTEE
John Clutcher, Chair
Bruce Clutcher
Jeff Schlader
Tim Latshaw

AWARDS COMMITTEE
William Korbich
Eugene Boughner
Myron Moskowitz
Jeff Schlader

CLASS REPRESENTATIVES

1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944

1945
1946

1947

1948

1949

1950

1951

1952

1953
1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961
1962

1963

1964
1965

1966
1967
1968
1969

1970

1971

Sara Haas Tillett

Mildred Bixler Sharp
Thelma Roberts Yoder
Reba Hirsch

Dorothy Albright Moser
Geraldine Keating McFalls
Philathea Faust Welker
Kimber Savidge

Louise Kline Hubler
Harriet Evans Musser
William Frederick

Mae Paul Christ

Allen S.Grow, Jr.

Betty Edwards

Irvin Liachowitz

Shirley Schrader Pavelko
Helen Jane Murphy
Lewis F. Gaydon

Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
Miriam Thomas Startzel
Alma Boyer Carl
Frederick F. Reed
Lorraine Wetzel Strausser
Shirley Edwards Hughes
Richard Weimer

Betty Martin Brown
David Donmoyer

Particia Hoy Engle

Bert L. Klinger

Wayne Grow

Michael Muskey

Shirley Fisher Jackson
Nancy Updegrove Price
Barbara Hoy Kessler
Joan Rhoades Domoyer
John Schankweiler
Patricia Johnson Klemick
Harry Strausser

Nancy Schrawder Booth
Herbert Dressler

James Krebs

Carol Culton

Linda Romanoski Latshaw
Kay Barr Berry

Raymond G. Splane
Ronald L. Chamberlain
Joan Fauland Eltringham
Jane Krebs Young

Linda Musser Knopp
Harvey Buriak

Betty Adams Scott
William Karpinski

Barry Buriak

Carol Swatt Dudinskie
Frances Lee Brennan
Gail Delbaugh Mench
Jean Derk Shaffer

Marily Edmunds Stasney
Wanda Klase Baumgartner
Ned Sodrick

Bonnie Ensinger Klinger
Bob Mattis

Particia Yeager Kopenhaver
Kenneth Gaydon
Charmaine Hoffa Smith
Andrea Grow Mabus
Susan Shuey

Donald Blessing

1972
1973
1974

1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

1991
1992

1993
1994

1995
1996

1997

1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

2006
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Sandra Park Davis
Violet Greco Schuck
Holly Woland Helterbrand
Wayne Grow, Jr.
Kathleen Faust Jeremiah
John Clutcher
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller
Jamie Hoffman Bordell
Anna Marie Poplaskie Reidinger

Susan Kropinski
Kathy Weaver Christ
Cheryl Thomas Sherman
Judy Milbrand Reed
Elizabeth Donmoyer Richie
Jeffrey Clutcher
Paul Zupicick
Diana Venn Ginitz
Nicholas Keiser
Edward Griffith
Brenda Piechowski Messner
Linda Hughes Santos
Linda Henninger Long

Stacy Munson Derck
Janice Olcese Miner
Maxine Howerter Harvey
Ann Nowaskie

Jennifer Erdman Woland

William J. Woland
Edward Smink
Kristie Strunk Bogush
Tracey Bamford Bixler
Lori Pultynovich
Sharleen G. Peralta
Ryan Quinn
Raymond General
Carolyn Kearney
Greg Slodysko
Kimberly Stoud Roadarmel
Stacy Gubernot Erdman
Heather Cook
Judy Golda
Tracy Delong
Nicole Miller
Heather Sherman
Dorothy Brown
Karena Kodack Weikel
Ryan Pensyl
Kathryn Schu
Amanda Keefer
Jolene Kazlauskas
Kristy Welsh Renn
Daniel Jones, Jr.

Jessica Jeremiah Amato
Laura Schrader
Joseph Knapik
Stephanie Pavelko
Samantha Rarick
Lauren Graboski
Matthew Filarski
Amber Tomcavage
Mallory Szymanski
Ashley Hubler

Kurt Troxell

Zachary Houser
Steve Gallie, Jr.
Nathan Schwalm, III
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( BANQUET COMMITTEE

A sumptuous meal, business meeting, entertainment, dancing to a live combo,
door prizes and a few dance prizes, a late snack table during the Afterglow—and the
annual $2.00 dues — all of this is included in the price of the banquet ticket which
is $25.00.

This year’s banquet and Afterglow will be held at the ELYSBURG FIRE CO.
Elysburg, PA and catered by MASSER’S CATERING.

The dinner will be homestyle, and we are certain you will have plenty to eat and
will be served in record time. The menu will consist of the following:

Roast Turkey ® Old Fashion Style Roast Beef
Fresh Creamed Cabbage ¢ Buttered Corn ® Mashed Potatoes ® Filling
Ice Cream Cake Roll ® Coffee ® Tea

Please plan to join us at this year’s reunion. Tickets will be collected at the door.
See you then!

Robert Ensinger - John Klinger
Banquet Co-Chairmen

(

J

THE REGISTRAR’S
CORNER

Please report any change
of address, change of name -
for example, the addition of a
marriage name for female
graduates, or the death of a
graduate to:

Jeffrey Clutcher
5 S. Harding Avenue
Shamokin, PA 17872-7516
Telephone - 570-648-5282
e-mail - jeff.clutcher@juno.com

Help to keep our records
up to date.

Educational Fund
February 13, 2007

Shamokin Area High School Alumni Association

\

The Shamokin Area High School Alumni Association Educational Fund Trustees met February 13, 2007 to
review the funds available for scholarships. The Coal Township Alumni Association met March 19, 2007 to
review their awards.

It was determined that the following 15 awards be presented at the Alumni Banquet on May 26, 2007 to the
winners of the Scholarship Examination.

Coal Township Alumni Association Awards Shamokin Area Alumni Association Awards

$3,000 $2,500
$2,500 $2,000
$2,000 $1,800
$2,000 $1,600
$2,000 $1,400
$2,000 $1,100
$2,000 $ 800

These are all four year scholarships, but the amount is determined each year by the Educational Fund
Trustees.

It is very important that we continue to receive contributions for the Scholarship Fund from Alumni
Members so we can continue to increase the number of scholarships, thus giving more students help with
their advanced education.

Joan Fauland Eltringham
President

J
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2006 Contributions to the General Fund by Classes

Unknown 20.00 1949 241.00 1970 210.00

1915 100.00 1950 279.00 1971 151.00 Please consider

1926 80.00 1951 3,803.00 1972 91.00 -

1928 100.00 1952 617.00 1973 113.00 th d(;matmlgéo d

1931 210.00 1953 315.00 1974 288.00 € Lenera und.

1932 170.00 1954 95.00 1975 349.99 The General Fund is what

1934 175.00 1955 651.00 1976 24.00 .

1935 50.00 1956 4,594.00 | 1977 6.00 keeps. the SAHS Alu.mnl

1936 743.00 1957 205.00 1978 25.00 ASSOClatIOIl ﬁnanc1ally

1937 123.00 1958 89.00 | 1979 25.00 solvent. The listing to

1938 157.00 1959 125.00 1980 25.00 your left shows that from

1939 235.00 1960 190.00 1981 300.00 the class of 1915 to 1993,

1940 278.00 1961 631.00 | 1983 50.00 61 classes contributed an

1941 434.00 1962 125.00 1984 308.00 average of $360.93 to the

1942 355.00 1963 06.00 1985 4500 General Fund this past

1943 331.00 1964 53.00 | 1987 18.00 p

1944 263.00 1965 189.00 | 1989 48.00 year.

1945 178.00 1966 225.00 1990 90.00

1946 935.00 1967 141.00 1993 10.00

1947 602.00 1968 150.00

1948 589.00 1969 27.00

2006 Contributions to the
Educational (Scholarship) Fund By Classes
Unknown 85.00 1949 313.00 1970 225.00
1927 100.00 1950 165.00 1971 25.00
1929 30.00 1951 3,680.00 1972 260.00
1930 100.00 1952 545.00 1973 60.00
1931 185.00 1953 315.00 1974 300.00
1932 250.00 1954 70.00 1975 135.00
1934 118.00 1955 286.00 1976 66.00
1935 100.00 1956 4,625.00 1977 43.00
1936 700.00 1957 180.00 1978 25.00
1937 10.00 1958 185.00 1979 620.00
1938 120.00 1959 82.00 1980 860.00
1939 170.00 1960 103.00 1981 448.00
1940 85.00 1961 755.00 1982 350.00
1941 339.00 1962 235.00 1983 500.00
1942 350.00 1963 161.00 1984 225.00
1943 240.00 1964 160.00 1985 88.00
1944 416.00 1965 460.00 1986 750.00
1945 140.00 1966 167.00 1987 38.00
1946 1,976.00 1967 37.00 1989 23.00
1947 660.00 1968 280.00 1990 108.00
1948 236.00 1969 143.00 1993 5.00
1997 28.00

Sixty-four classes donated an average of $383.43.
HOW DID YOUR CLASS MEASURE UP TO THIS AVERAGE?
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HOW DO YOUR CONTRIBUTIONS HELP?

Here is a breakdown by class of the alumni members who have been awarded scholarships from the

Shamokin Area High School Alumni Association for the past 80 years.

1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964
1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

A.D. Willow

Ruth Shroyer

Roy Kuebler

Not Known
Rebecca Hirsch
William Fidler
Erma Siglin

John Albert
Joseph Oless
Helen Sanders
George Auman
Ida Jane Walch
Fred E. Stout, Jr.
John L. Balega
Louise Adams
Roger Knowles
Jeanne Sevison
Dorthea Davison
June Lytle
Douglas Shaffer
Marie Mattis
Alex Petrovich
Robert Zimmerman
Clarence Kerstetter
Carol Ann Price
Frank Petrovich
Dorothy A. Hughes
Edward Shaffer
Sarah L. Twiggar
Kenneth A. Swatt
Cynthia Poliniak
Carol Culton
Carol Unger

John Strick
George Lupold
Dorothy Shomper
Robert Harrison
Edward Twiggar
Abe Price

Richard Bernstein
Michael Strick
Herbert Lenker
George Thomas
Barry Eveland
Kathleen M. Kwartek
Yvonne Unger
Nancy Whitley
Judith Twiggar
Karen Detwiler
James English
William Miller
Ned Poland

Tom Clark
Barbara West
Grethel Van Devender
Thomas Schoch
Joseph Rocuskie
George Garancosky
Barry Duceman
Russell Griffiths
Larry Feinberg
Douglas Lesher
Robert Mattis
Karen L. Paul
Linda Rebuck
Darlene Troxell
Karen Wixon
Susan Liachowitz
Kay Shroyer

Ed Wagner

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

Mike Daniels
Cindy Klinger
Thomas Schoch
Debbie Long
Karen Murphy
Charles Ravis
Jeff Allwine

Jere Wagner
Daniel Tarr
Cindy Swank
Karen Weikel
Daniel Curran
Allen Stetler
Judy Seidel
David Feinberg
Daniel O’Day
Joseph Weikel
George Shaloka
Lora Dick

Diane Carl

Doug Parker
Marian Poploski
Sarah Donnelly
Bill Brock

Wade Walburn
Madeline Bradigan
Fred C. Gebert
Denise Carl
Jamie Rossnock
Joseph R. Herb
Charles Wayne
Barbara Shaloka
Kathleen Simpson
Pam Dick

Daniel Yeager
David Stassel
Timothy Mark
Jeff Oshinski
Julia Bartholomew
Frank Brock
Scott Valone

Sue Aurand

Alice Robatin

Lee Young
Brenda Piechowski
Lois Kotkoskie
Jean Chamberlain
Fredereick Haas
Patrick Madden
Tony Leshinskie
Mary Beth Metrocavage
Douglas Weaver
Deborah Maue
Margaret Hack
Brenda Reich

Lin Young

Tom Kotkoskie
Holly Miller

Clem Purecell

Jan Diorio

Henry Carl

Susan McDonald
Wib Elliott

Keith T. Bramhall
Jon Diorio

Craig J. Zack

Lori Nolter
Steven Pancoski
Lorraine Stassel
Mark Trego

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

Scott Bramhall
Joel Eveland
Dwayne Breining
Robert Burba
Michael Kozar
James Gerrity
Rebecca Rebuck
Belinda Becker
Don Myers

Dave Snyder
Sharie Miller
Judy Williams
Mark Eveland
Todd Oravitz
Eileen Backes
Jeffrey Grow
Nathanial Mark
Amanda Willis
Lisa Grow
Colleen Kramer
Edward V. Twiggar
Denise Kulbacki
Charles DiOrio Jr.
Donald DiOrio
Tim Lynch
Richard McCracken
Rebecca Eveland
Katherine Tobias
Christopher Peralta
John Stehr

Todd Kerstetter
Andrew Twiggar
David Shaffer
Jennifer Kase
David Kopitsky
Jennifer Reed
Kristen Gonsar
Monica Farrow
Sharleen Peralta
Karen Toter
Allison Lewis
Brian Choplick
Shane Neary
Eric Davis
Gregory Secaur
Harry James
Christopher Hodrick
Aaron Golumbfskie
David Cress

Jon Densenberg
Charles Foulds
Matthew Hayes
Scott Martin
Jeffrey Hodrick
Jeremy Secaur
Brian Shaffer
Mara Kopitsky
Richard Long Jr.
Kristopher Smith
Corey Culton
Bradley Strunk
Stephen Mertz
Eric Noll
Kimberly Wilk
Kimberly Sheriff
Talita Homan
Joshua Merok
Greg Klebon
Jason Kramer
Justin Bordell
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ot 158 Melissa Merok 0 L Melinda Harris
Trl.c1a Br{ttlngham Jason Blusius Chris W. Slania 2005 Jeremy McIntrye
1996 Erin Dusick Frank Varano III 2002 Robert Yucha Cassandra Elliot
Deanna Weidenhamer Jill Bordell Kelly Deklinski Ryan Sassani
Kelly Hile Dennis Bonshock Samantah Rarick Jenelle Petrovich
Jeffrey Valania Josette Savidge Josh Yoder Frank Varano
Auturo Zilleruelo Jason Jeremiah Chris Walters Kristin Schu
Amber Amato Julie Rowe Nathan Weidenhamer . L
e . Regina Yurkiewicz
William Golumbfskie 2000 Robert Hesser Aubrey Derk Kyle Gricoskie
Laura Cooper Robert Manning Mike Stadnicki Casey McNeil
1997 Stephen Stadnicki Mary Anne Brennan Adrian Hoffman Frit yF
Jared Burns Dan Davies D.J. Venn 11tz rarrow
. . . Ryan Letcavage
Rachel Meredith Samantha Rutkowski Dolores Olszewskie .
Amber Gudikunst Jeremy Brosius Christine Ziemb David Straub
. : Tistine Ziemba Rosanna Choffel
Frederick Broscious Matt Hoffman 2003 Mallory Fisher .
Michael Ladd Tiffany Zalinski Hoathar Seik Isaak Rutkowskie
Edward Dobeck Amy Smith J ?n eé lfl N 2006 Trina Eby
Jason Golumbfskie Amanda Moraski Je ah SO rle i Katherine Hopta
Christopher Shaffer Eric Weaver MO Sfﬁl eB(.)S dl Charles Long
Joleen Bressi Layla O’Showy Da . evl\j[ leda Sarah Lucas
1998 Ryan Pensyl Cory Worgen ustin Martin Luther Haupt
Adam Campbell Benjamin Hoover Anna Slaylnsky Kevin Forbes
Robert J. Pasco Tiffany Ponatoski Ashley Miller Corol Moore
Regina Chesney 2001 Karen Cook Derrick Haas Emily Hollick
Katie Schu Chris Karnes Ma.tt He.sser Sara Hartman
Mike Palko Ron Manney Eric Smith Paul Varano
Ben Sodrick Vince Poplaski 2004 Amber Backes ) Nicole Lawrence
Amber L. Bumbaugh Ben Herman Amber Poplaski Edward Albert III
Pam Pheasant Jon Hopta Amber Tomcal.vage Essie Reed
Laura Bamford Tona Faust Amber Gustaitus Nathan Schwalm
Ryan Shebelsky Justin Yancheski Steve Willis
Scott Foura Joe Knapick Stephanie Shuey
1999 Carolyn Carey William Wagner Patrick Brennan
Eric Yucha Patrick Ryan Joshua Letovich
Randi Meridith Kristen Mickel Darren Dusick
Ki.mvberly Weikel Jeff Schu Laura Backes
Alicia Bartol Chris Merok Larry Wade

As the Emergency Management Agency undertakes the monumental task of readdressing

rural properties, please be sure to supply that new address to your Alumni Association. Mail is
only forwarded for a period of one year. Thank you for your cooperation.

http://www.indians.kl2.pa.us/alumni

Check out the alumni web site above and visit the “US Mailing Address Missing”.
If you or any other SAHS grads have any updates, please fedl freeto
send your comments to Jeff Clutcher. We want to keep everyonein the

SAHS alumni loop!

Jeff Clutcher
5 S. Harding Ave.
Shamokin, PA 17872-7516
570-648-5282
jeff.clutcher@juno.com

(“ 70k

W
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Please enclose check for proper amount and make payable to Shamokin Area High School Alumni Association

Please complete this form,
insert in enclosed envelope
and mail to. ..

WILLIAM E. KORBICH

S.A.H.S. Alumni Treasurer
1100 E. KASE STREET
SHAMOKIN, PENNSYLVANIA 17872

Please advise of any change of name or address

Banquet Ticket, for member What class did you graduate? Y ear

(includes dues and After Glow) May 26, 2007 $25.00 For seating arrangements PLEASE indicate
Banquet Ticket, for non-member, husband or wife with which class you will sit. Y ear
(includes After Glow) $25.00

- - - Will you attend the After Glow? OYES 0O NO
Annual Dues (if not attending the reunion) $2.00 (includes dance & buffet at no extra charge)

Special Contribution-General Fund
(Scholarship) Education Fund

Number of people attending

Deadline to purchase tickets is Friday, May 18, 2007

Use this Form when purchasing Tickets

Banquet tickets may be secured at any bank in Shamokin

Please check mailing label on opposite side of this form. If there are any changes to your name or address please make correc-
Thank You!

tions below and return in enclosed pre-addressed envelope to Alumni Treasurer.

2006 GENERAL FuNnD CENTURY CLUB CONTRIBUTIONS

1915 EvaWagner Newell (Memorial) 1949 Leonard Matzura Albert Zaremba David Glassic
1928 AnnaAmerick Bean 1950 Janet Anderson Neuhard 1953 Phyllis Davis Moore Maryann Haggerty
1931 Mildred Sharp 1951 MarcusArtman Patricia Jones Blasingame Garth Hall
1932 Thelma Jasnake Proudfit Joan Bartlett Wagner 1955 James Fabian (Memorial) Philip Haupt
1934 Marie H. Savidge Hill (Memorial) Ruby Dewalt Buckley Grace Faust Boyd Sandra Herb Van Den Berg
1936 Dr. George Blanchard Thomas Donohue Milton Hendricks Bruce Hummel
Helen Sanders Christian Alphonse Elliott Carol Lou Jones Louis Jasper
Reynold Weise Kenneth Faust 1956 Harry Adams (Memorial) Raymond Jones
1939 Martha Otto Murphy Elaine Feese Russell All of our Teachers AnnaMarie Krah Humphrey
1940 John Balega Shirley Fisher Jackson Martha Mae Ammerman Lewis Krebs
1941 Marion Burkhart Bifford Frederick Futchko Ronald Arnold James Krebs
Miriam Zartman Birchard Jacqueline Hagerty Miller Kenneth Brehm Helen Lenker Cooper
1942 JereEngle Gladys Hertzog Hill Donald Carsto Jane Lewis
Irvin Liachowitz Ralph Klinger Maryann Chamberlain Hill 1957 Frank Schmidt
1943 Francis Gulba James K openhaver Class of 1956 1960 Edward Richards
John Startzel Patricia Kurtz Schwalm Edwin Cooper 1961 Classof 1961
William Stepp Chester Lentz Richard Dapra Joan Cook Schoemaker
1944 John Stahl John Moore Peter DePeter John Korbich
Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman Joseph Moser Lewis Delbaugh Jr. 1965 Laura Carter Fleming
1946 Classof 1946 Yvonne Newell Young Stephanie Derk Tyson 1966 Class of 1966
Robert Miller Evelyn Stout Beggs Dorothy Dilliplane Haupt R. Frederick Nye
1947 William Bailes Benjamin Tiley Carolyn Dockey Flemish 1968 John Klinger
William Brien Nancy Updegrove Price Paul Edmunds 1970 Class of 1970 Deceased Members
Bruce Tharp Bernadette Venesky Weikel James Erdman 1971 Edward Madden
Peter Vrona LauraWaldroff Nacinovich Carol Faust 1974 John Clutcher
Clarence Zimmerman Glenn Warmkessel Beverly Fedorko Katalenas 1975 Class of 1975 Reunion Committee
1948 Florence Boyer Troxell Jane Yost Osman Thomas Fetzko 1981 David Nall
Erma Dewalt 1952 Jean Albright Hess Carole Geist Gavoni Douglas Weaver
Theresa Oravitz Zimmerman Joan Donmoyer James Gillespie 1984 Brian Scandle

Elizabeth Woolcock Meiser

Abbie Rumberger Ojanpera

Winnie Ginck Nemecek

A PERMANENT REGISTER OF CENTURY CLUB CONTRIBUTORS IS BEING MAINTAINED AND
WILL BE ON DISPLAY IN A PUBLIC PLACE FOR VIEWING DURING THE REUNION.
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SHAMOKIN AREA HIGH SCHOOL Non-Profit Org.
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION U. S. POSTAGE
WILLIAM E. KORBICH, Treasurer PAID

1100 E. Kase St., Shamokin, PA 17872
SHAMOKIN, PA

— Change Service Requested — Permit No. 265

Please cut along dotted lines and use form on rever se sideto obtain your
Banquet Tickets, Pay Your Annual Duesor Make Your Contribution!

If label information isincorrect or needs changes
please do so in space provided on reverse side of thisform.

THISENTIRE FORM ISTO BE INCLUDED WITH YOUR CHECK !

MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM

Many Corporations have an “Employee Matching Gifts Program” which is available to employees, and in some
cases to retirees. The Corporation will match the giving by eligible individuals to qualified institutions for educa-
tional programs. The SAHS Scholarship Fund qualifies for such Matching Gifts at most of these Corporations.
Therefore, if you plan to make a gift to the SAHS Scholarship Fund, please check with your employer to determine
if they sponsor such a program. If so, you can obtain the necessary qualification documents from William Korbich,
Alumni Tresas,, to provide as evidence to the Corporation that the SAHS Scholarship Fund meets the requirements.
Thisis an effective way to increase the total value of your gift to SAHS.

GIFTs oF Stock TOo THE SAHS ScHoLARSHIP FUND

Making gifts of Stock to the SAHS Scholarship Fund may be to your financial advantage. If you donate stock
directly to the SAHS Scholarship Fund you may claim, as a donation, the full market value of the stock based on its
value on the day of transfer. You are not liable for any taxes on appreciated value because this obligation is trans-
ferred to the SAHS Scholarship Fund. And because the Fund qualifiesasanon profit program, no taxesare paid. You
avoid any taxes on the appreciated value and you claim the entire market value as a Donation. You may want to
consider thisas away to make a contribution to the SAHS Scholarship Fund. Check with your Financial Advisor for
detailsif you have questions, etc. The SAHS Scholarship Fund Broker Address and I dentification Number informa-
tion may be obtained from:

William Korbich

1100 E. Kase St.
Shamokin, PA 17872
570-648-8903
alumtres@minesurfer.com




